

Kothari Sugars and Chemicals Limited

Regd. off.: "Kothari Buildings", No.115, M.G.Salai, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600 034. Phone: 044-30226848 / 5614, Fax: 044-28334560, www.hckotharigroup.com



January 21, 2020

Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra [E], Mumbai - 400 051

Dear Sirs,

Stock Code - KOTARISUG

Sub: Intimation of Board Meeting under Regulation 29 (1) & (2) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

- (i) Pursuant to Regulation 29 (1) & (2) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform that the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, the 13th February 2020 inter alia to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year to date ended 31.12.2019.
- (ii) Copy of notice of the board meeting required to be published in the Newspaper as per the Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 is enclosed.

Kindly acknowledge and take the above in your records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully for Kothari Sugars & Chemicals Limited

R. Prakash

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: as above



CIN: L15421TN1960PLC004310 TIN No.: 33790460019 dt 1-1-2007 CST No. 24518 dt. 26-06-1961 GSTIN: 33AABCK2495F1ZP

Kothari

Kothari Sugars & Chemicals Ltd

Regid, Office: Kolharl Bulldings*
115, Mahalma Gandhi Salai, Nungambakkam,
Chennai - 600 034.
Chennai - 600 034.
Chixl. 1542 iTh 1960PL C004310
Phone No.044-30225507 Fax No. 044-28334550
E-mailszedept@hkgroup.com
Website:www.hckolharigroup.com/kscl

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given, pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, February 13, 2020 to consider and approve, inter alia, the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year to date ended 31.12.2019.

for Kotharl Sugars and Chemicals Ltd. Chennai 21.01.2020 R.Prakash Company Secretary

Kothari

கோத்தூரி ககர்ல் & கெமிக்கல்ஸ் லிமிடெட் படுவு அதுவகவட் கேத்தாரி பீவ்டிம்ல்; 115, மகர்வா கந்தி சாலை, துங்கம்பாகம், சென்னை - 34. CIN: L15421111/980PLC004310 தோகையே : 044-3022507 பேக்ஸ் : 044-28334560 பின்னத்க : seeder@illektgroup.com

அறிவிப்பு

அறிவிப்பு இதர விஷயங்களுடன் சேர்த்து 31.12.2019 அன்றுடன் முடிந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் நானது வரையில் கம்பெனியின் தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளை பரிசீலித்து ஒப்புதல் பேறு வதற்காக கம்பெனியின் இயக்குனர்கள் குழுக்கூட்டம் பிப்ரவரி 13, 2020 வியாழக்கிழமை அன்று நடைபெறும் என்பது 2015-ம் வருடத்திய SEBI (பட்டியலிடும் கடமைகள் மற்றும் வெளியீடு தேவைகள்) 47 - வது விதிமுறையின் கீழ் இதன் மூலம் அறிவிக்கப்படுகிறது.

கோத்தாரி ககர்ஸ் வீ கெமிக்கல்ஸ் ணிமிடேட்டுக்காக னாணவன R. பிரகாஷ் 01,2020 கம்பெளி செயலாளர் சென்னை 21,01,2020

